PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4042455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHONGWEI CHEN	08/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NINGBO FOCUS-EBEAM INSTRUMENTS INC.	
Street Address:	5 EAST JINHAI RD, JINGANGCHUANGYEJIDI	
Internal Address:	LIYANG TOWN, NINGHAI COUNTY	
City:	NINGBO, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	315600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14940102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216 212 7052 **Email:** info@USRNP.com

Correspondent Name: GUOSHENG WANG, PH.D. ("GEORGE")

Address Line 1: 3838 RIVER LN

Address Line 4: ROCKY RIVER, OHIO 44116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VARIABLEAXIS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUOSHENG WANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Guosheng Wang/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ChenAssign102#page1.tif source=ChenAssign102#page2.tif source=ChenAssign102#page3.tif

PATENT 503995798 REEL: 039671 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 28th day of August, 2016, by Zhongwei Chen (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 1561 Blaney Avenue, San Jose, CA 95129, USA.

WHEREAS, Assignor as a sole inventor or as a co-inventor has invented certain inventions described in a US Patent Application entitled "SCANNING TRANSMISSION ELECTRON MICROSCOPE WITH VARIABLE AXIS OBJECTIVE LENS AND DETECTIVE SYSTEM", filed on November 12, 2015, under Serial Number 14/940,102, which Patent Application Assignor has reviewed.

WHEREAS, Ningbo Focus-ebeam Instruments Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of China, having its principal place of business at 5 East Jinhai Rd, Jingangchuangyejidi, Liyang Town, Ninghai County, Ningbo, Zhejiang Province, China 315600 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and said inventions, and in and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his/her entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the above mentioned application for Letters Patent, the inventions set forth in the application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and foreign countries, including any and all conversion, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, extension, reexamination, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions and said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent, and all rights under International Conventions for the protection of intellectual/industrial property, to the full end of the term or

PATENT REEL: 039671 FRAME: 0877 terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the lawful sole or joint owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered by any grant, license, governmental restriction, or other right heretofore given, and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever Assignee, or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, and particularly, will execute and deliver Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, lawful affidavits, and declarations in form and in substance, to furnish all facts relating to inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all

PATENT REEL: 039671 FRAME: 0878 said inventions in the name of Assignor or in the name of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, or otherwise as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer said Letters Patent of United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Date: August 28, 2016

Signature:

Name: Zhongwei Chen

PATENT REEL: 039671 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 09/08/2016